## **Marshall University**

# Marshall Digital Scholar

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin 1950-1959

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin

2-1955

# League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area, February, 1955

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/lowv\_newsletters\_1950\_1959

#### **Recommended Citation**

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area, "League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area, February, 1955" (1955). *League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin 1950-1959*. 8. https://mds.marshall.edu/lowv\_newsletters\_1950\_1959/8

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin 1950-1959 by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact beachgr@marshall.edu.

February

1955

Mrs. Robt Emerson, Pres.

Miss Jeanne Goodman, Ed.

## ANNUAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting shall be held on March 19, 1955, Saturday, at a luncheon meeting in the Georgian Terrace Room of the Hotel Frederick at 1:00 P.M. According to the By-Laws, the following items of business shall be transacted: Adoption of a local Current Agenda for the ensuing year; election of officers and directors; election of nominating committee; adoption of budget; adoption of proposed by-law changes.

Allmombers please telephone reservations for the Annual Meeting to Mrs. David Baker - # 44751, or Mrs. John Swan - # 23787.

### PROPOSED CURRENT AGENDA

As recommended by the Board of Directors resulting from membership suggestion.

I Endorsement of and action toward the adoption of a City Manager Form of Government by the City of Huntington.

II Study of City and County Financial Structures.

Note: Agenda Item II of Last Year, "Improvement of Election Procedures: is recommended for removal from the Current Agenda and placement upon the list of Continuing Responsibilities.

## REPORT OF NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Term to Expire on March 31st

1957	President	Mrs. Elmer Mook
1957	lst Vice-Pres.	Mrs. Henry Broh
1957	Secretary	Miss Jeanne Goodman
1.956	Treasurer	Mrs. George Chedsey
1957	Director	Mrs. Robt Emerson
1957	Director	Mrs. John Swan
1957	Director	Mrs. L. E. Dowling
1.956	Director	Mrs. David Baker
1956	Director	Mrs. Robert Gamage
1956	Nominating Comm. Chm	Mrs. Lawrence Cang
1.956	Nominating Comm.	Mrs. David Frischkorn
2.956	Nominating Corr.	Mrs. Chester Levis
	Continuated and have	

Submitted by:

Mrs. J. C. Helburn, Chairman

Mrs. John W. Havens Mrs. C. E. Fitzwater Mrs. Morris Kuntz

### PROPOSED BUNGET

Fiscal Year - April 1, 1955 to March 31, 1956

#### EXTENDITIONES

#### General Administration

Supplies	Ś	25.00
Postage	Ψ	20.00
Telaphone-Telegraph		35.00
Delegates to St. & Net'l		37.00
Convertions & Regional Conf.		200.00
Chemical		10.00
Finance		15.00
Marcharellin		

Public Relations \$ 305.00

## Activities

Meetings	\$ 10.00
Poblications	100.00
Mate & Nat'l	
Balleria	50.00
Community Activities	550.00
Votems Service	
City C. D. A. Asser, on b. P. in Allino, make in	

Inii Adverticements Postago

\$ 73.0.00

Pledge to State (State & Nat'l) Miscellaneous

\$ 400.00 \$ 400.00

35.00

35.00

Total Expenditures

\$1,450.00

INCOME

Dues ( 150 ) Members @ ( \$3.00 ) Finance Drive

\$ 450.00

\$1,450.00

Total Income

\$1,450.00

#### Submitted by:

Mrs. Raymond Hepner, Chairman

Mrs. Elmer Mook

Mrs. Jerome Hayflich

Mrs. Rolla Campbell

# PROPOSED BY-LAW CHANCES

The By-Laws Committee recommends a few changes in Article VII, Section 1, which now reads: Sec. 1 Mambership Meetings. There shall be at least 3 reatings of the membership each year. Time and place shall be determined by the Board of Directors.

The committee recommends the following amendment: That Article VII, Section 1, sentence one be amended by striking out the word of after meetings and substituting the word for; that sentence two be amended by striking out and between the words time and place and inserting a comma, and that the words and type of meetings be inserted following the word place.

Article VII, Section 1, as amended, would then read: Membership Meetings. There shall be at least 3 meetings for the membership each year. Time, place, and type of meeting shall be determined by the Board of Directors.

Respectfully submitted:

Chloe Dunfee (Mrs. Wylie), Chm Florence Oxley (Miss) Io Brewer (Mrs. T. Smith)

#### DUES ITEM

Membership year for the League of Women Voters begins April 1. Checks for dues (\$3.00) should be made out to League of Women Voters and either sent to the Treasurer or given to her at the Annual Meeting. It is the policy of the National Organization that any now member paying after January 1 shall be credited for the next complete numbership year.

Notice: On March 8th at 7:45 P.M., Mr. Earold Shamburger shall speak to the A.A.U.W. at the Huntington Women's Club. His subject will be City Hanagership. The A.A.C.W. has extended an invitation to the entire membership of the L.W.V. to extend this program meeting.

yer Mrs. & & Chessey 32 5536

yer Mrs. & & Chessey 53565

you Mrs. & & Dending 33565 mywho-Mrs. U yor Mrs. Chart M. Leny 33057 myle Mrs. E. H. In Peny 33057 M. Mr. E. J. Stad 21574 M. Mr. E. J. Stad 21574 M. Mr. Jh. E sum 25757 Haughes Brum 35360 ymod begins \$335 but General 324500 Brother 21264 28787